

Order below Exh.23
(Dated 21.08.2023)

The Decree Holder has filed an application to permit him to withdraw the amount deposited by Judgment Debtor No.2.

2. On the other hand, Judgment Debtor has given no objection to withdraw the amount.

3. Heard both sides. Perused the judgment passed in LAR No. 138/1999. In my opinion, the Decree holder is entitled to withdraw the amount, being deposited by the judgment debtor No.2. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. Decree holder is permitted to withdraw the amount, as prayed.

Ramtek.
Date : 21.08.2023

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.